

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

DARCIE SCHIRES; ANDREW AKERS;
and GARY WHITMAN

Appellants/Petitioners,

v.

CATHY CARLAT, in her official capacity as Mayor of the City of Peoria; VICKI HUNT, in her official capacity as City of Peoria Councilmember for the Acacia District; CARLO LEONE, in his official capacity as City of Peoria Councilmember for the Pine District; MICHAEL FINN, in his official capacity as Councilmember for the City of Peoria for the Palo Verde District; JON EDWARDS, in his official capacity as Councilmember for the City of Peoria for the Willow District; BRIDGET BINSBACHER, in her official capacity as Councilmember for the City of Peoria for the Mesquite District; and BILL PATENA, in his official capacity as Councilmember for the City of Peoria for the Ironwood District; CITY OF PEORIA, a municipal corporation of the State of Arizona,

Appellees/Respondents.

Supreme Court
No. CV-20-0027-PR

Court of Appeals, Division One
Case No. 1 CA-CV 18-0379

Maricopa County Superior Court
Case No. CV2016-013699

PETITION FOR REVIEW

**Scharf-Norton Center for
Constitutional Litigation at the
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE**

Christina Sandefur (027983)

Veronica Thorson (030292)

500 E. Coronado Rd.

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 462-5000

Litigation@goldwaterinstitute.org

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Issues Presented for Review	1
Introduction	1
Facts and Procedural History	1
Reasons the Petition Should be Granted	7
I. The Court should grant review because this matter is of statewide importance, and government entities urgently need guidance.	8
II. The Court should also grant review because this case presents an issue of first impression regarding the consideration prong of the Gift Clause.	11
III. The Court should also grant review because this case presents an issue of first impression regarding the public purpose prong of the Gift Clause.	14
Conclusion.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ariz. Ctr. for Law in Pub. Interest v. Hassell</i> , 172 Ariz. 356, 371 (App. 1991)	16
<i>Cheatham v. Diciccio</i> , 238 Ariz. 69 (App. 2015)	10
<i>Cheatham v. DiCiccio</i> , 240 Ariz. 314 (2016)	10, 11, 13, 14
<i>City of Tempe v. Pilot Properties</i> , 22 Ariz. App. 356 (1974)	12
<i>Stuart v. Lane</i> , 1 CA-CV 15-0746, 2917 WL 3765499 (App. 2017)	12
<i>Turken v. Gordon</i> , 223 Ariz. 342 (2010)	passim
<i>Yeazell v. Copins</i> , 98 Ariz. 109 (1965)	5, 11

Constitutional Provisions

Ariz. Const., art. IX, § 7	1, 15
----------------------------------	-------

Statutes

A.R.S. § 9-500.11(A)	14
----------------------------	----

Other Authorities

<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> (2d ed. 1910)	15
Mark Flatten, <i>Economic Dysfunction: Cities Make Risky Bets to Lure Private Universities</i> (2016)	9
Matthew Schaefer, <i>State Investment Attraction Subsidy Wars Resulting from a Prisoner's Dilemma: The Inadequacy of State Constitutional Solutions and the Appropriateness of a Federal Legislative Response</i> , 28 N.M. L. Rev. 303 (1998)	14
Timothy Bartik, <i>A New Panel Database on Business Incentives for Economic Development Offered by State and Local Governments in the United States</i> , W. E. Upjohn Inst. for Emp't Research (2017)	8, 9
